AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE  OF  PAGES

\ 1 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITICN/PURCHASE REQ. NO. |5. PROJECT NO. (if applicabls)
Four 01/22/03
.. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (i other than ltemn 6) CODE [
Natonpal Imiagery & Mapping Agenc iane Alcott, c/o M;sslon Partner Facili
Diane Alcoti, 5)8 SI }9 § y icom, Inc. 14520 vion Parkway, Smg 100
12310 Sunrise Vall; Drive tilly, VA
Reston, VA 2208}
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR {No., strest, county, State and ZIP Cods} | X} | SA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
2003-K-0001
X OB, DATED [SEEITEM 11
' 240
10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13}
CODE | FACILITY CODE
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS _
{& The above numberad gulicitation is amanded xe set forth in [tem 14. The hour and date spacified for receipt of Offers is mxtended, {Z] is not extended.

Cffer must acknawledges recaipt of this amendmant prior to the hour and dste specified in the solicitation of a5 amendad, by one of the following methods:

{a) By compisting ltems 8 and 15, snd retuming —_1 copies of the amendment; (b} By acknowledging recaipt of this arnendment on sach copy of the offsr
submitted; or {c} By separats laiier o7 telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amaendment numbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKROWLEDGEMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. if by virtus
of this amendment vou dasira 0 changs an offer sirsady subemitted, such change may ba made by tsisgram or Ietter, provided each telagram or ietter makas refarenca to tha
solicitation and this wrnendmisnt, and is recaived prior to the opening hour snd date specified.

12. Accounting and Appropriation Data {ff required)

%3. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS CF CONTRACTS/CRDERS,

T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
XA THIS CHANGE CROER 15 ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify suthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE HUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIRED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES fsixch as chengos in peying office,
eppropsiation date, etc/. SET FORTH N ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43,103(b).

C. THIS SUFPLEMEMNTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. QTHER (Spwcify type of modification and authonity)

E. IMPORTANT: cConuactor D in not, D i2 requiced 1o sign this documant snd ratum piag to the izsuing office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.}

Fx..ept ads pfrfowded herain, all terms and conditions of the document refarenced in item SA or 10A, as haretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full
orce and effect

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (7} or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print}
e Diane K. Alcog
Contracting Officer
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED |16B. UN[TED STATES MERI 16C. DATE SIGNED
BY ' 01/22/03
' {Signature of parson suthorized 10 slgnj (Signature of Contracting Officer) ‘

nsN 7540-01-162-8070 APPROVED FOR RELEASE D :rm’?b::Db Fgﬂs': 30 {REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE DATE 1 5-Apr-201 O F::MB CFRY) £3.243




Summary of Changes to GeoScout RFP Amendment 4

Section IL:

Cover Page: change date to January 22, 2003 (Amendment 4)

Page 12, 1..10.3 Changes underlined and Bold:

(c) Page Limitations

Page limitations for each volume are identified in paragraph (a). Page limitations include charts
and graphic material. The title page, table of contents, a list of acronyms, glossary of terms,
cross-reference matrix, and the 11x17 paper containing the data columns of the Master
Program Schedule do not count toward the total page count of each volume and with the
exception of the Master Program Schedule, will not be evaluated. Classified information for a

particular volume that is included in Addendum 1 to the Cover Letter/Offer shall count towards
the page limitations for the volume it references. Pages not in the page count shall be numbered

with Roman numerals (i.e., iv).

(d) Proposal Page Format.

(d-1) Format: A "page" will consist of print on one length of 8 1/2 inch by 11-inch paper. Paper
printed on two sides will count as two pages. In accordance with the clause at 52.204-4, NIMA
encourages the use of two sided printing and reproduction. Foldouts (except for the 11x17
Master Program Schedule data columns) shall not exceed 10% of the total volume page count
for any single volume. Each 11X17 foldout page (except for the 11x17 Master Program
Schedule data columns) shall count as two pages single sided and four pages double sided,
against the page limitations. Page margins will be a minimum of 1 inch on top, bottom and each
side. Volumes I and IV (Cover Letter/Cost Volume) are exempt from the 1-inch margin rule for
mandatory forms, boilerplate, and exhibits that are pre-formatted and do not conform to the 1-
inch margin requirement, but will be considered in the page count as specified. Partial pages
count as a full page for page limitation purposes. All pages within a page-limited section shall
be consecutively numbered, starting at page one, and shall not exceed the page limitation.

End of Summary of Changes (Amendment 4)



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE ”“G‘; °|F ";‘GES
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. |56. PROJECT NO, (¥ spplicable)
Three . 01/16/03
6. ISSUED BY " CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (/f other than ltem 6] CODE |
Nanonal Imagery & M Agenc Diane Alcott c/o Mlssnon Partner Facili
Diane Alcott PCA M§p§m§ y v 00 Avion Paricway, Suite 100
12310 Sunrise V. %y Eimuuy, VA 20 51
Reston, VA 22091 449
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Na., strest, county, State and ZIP Code) . __‘X!__ 8A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
2003-K-0001
X
8B. DATED (SEE ITEM 1’
12/1
10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
10B. DATED (SEF ITEM 13)
CODE {FACILITY CODE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS QF SOLICITAT!ONS
D The sbove numbsred solicitation is amended as #e? forth in item 14, The hour and date specified for recaipt of Offars r—] is axtanded, K} ia not extended.

Otfer must acknowlsdge receipt of this amendment pricr tu ths hour and date specified in tha soliciiation or 83 smandsd, by cne of tha following methods:

{a} By completing ltermns B and 15, and returning ) copies of the amendment; b} By acknov/iadging recelpt of this mendmant on sach copy of the offsr
submitted; ‘or {c} By saparate lstter or telagram which incfudes a reference to the sckicitstion and amendment numbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TQO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtus
of this smendment you desire to change an offer already aubmitted, auch change may be made by telsgram o laiter, provided each telegram or istter makas reference to the
solicitation and this smendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (/f required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,
X1 A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT T5: fSpectly autharity] THE CHANGES SEY FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN [TEM 10A,

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMIMISTRATIVE CHANGES fsuch as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc). SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103{b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER {Spacify type o! modification and suthority)

€. IMPORTANT: Contractor D is not, D s required to sign this document and return —_— copies to ths issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UUCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

fExcept aéz pfrfowded herein, all terms and conditions of the document refarenced in Itam SA or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full
orce and effect.

15A. NAME AND TIiTLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) EGA. NIA(ME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print}
(3
ting Officer
158. CONTRACTOR/OFFERCR ] 15C. DATE SIGNED |16B. UNIFED STATES ERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
BY 01/16/03
{Signiature of person authorized to xign) (Signature of Cortracting Officer) .
« 7540-01-152-8070 Crested using PsrForm Pro software, STANDARD FORM 30 (REV, 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE FAR (48 CFFY) 63.243




Summary of Changes to GeoScout RFP Amendment 3

Section L:

Cover Page: change date to January 16, 2003 (Amendment 3)

Page 18, 1..12.3 Changes underlined and Bold:

(1) To ensure offerors do not spend an inordinate amount of time and money in preparing
presentation slides the following specification has been developed. Presentation media are
limited to overhead transparencies (slides) or softcopy. if-unelassified. The softcopy
presentation may be presented in Adobe Acrobat 4.0 or Microsoft FowerPoint.

End of Summary of Changes (Amendment 3)



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE P AGEI °|F ;"GES

2. AMENDMENT/MO%%ATION NO. 3. EFFE%}'}\{% /%%TE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. |8. PROJECT NO. (if applicabie)

6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (i other than ftem 6] CODE |

Natlonal Imagery & Agenc ¢/o Mission Partner Fac

Diane Al oottgPlg Maﬁ% gency Ticom Incconl4520 Avion Parkway, Suite 111ty
12310 Sunrise V: % ully, A 20151

Reston, VA 22091 9

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) ﬂ_ 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
2003-K-0001

X

9B. DATED {SEEITEM 11,
B0

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE |FACILITY CODE
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS _

IZ, The above numbarad soiicitation is amaended as set fosth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, IE is not extended.
Offer must acknowledga recaipt of this smendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the fallowing methods:

{a) By completing !tems 8 and 15, and returning _______]_..__ copias of the amoendment; (b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on sach copy of the offer
subrmitted; or {c) By saparats letter or telegram which inclodes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbars. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TOBE .
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECT!ON OF YOUR OFFER. If by vrtuo
of this amendment you desire to changa an offer already submitted, such change may be mada by telegram or letter, provided each teiegram or letter makes rafarancs to the
solicitation and this amendment, and Is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. Accounting and Approptiation Data {/f required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED iN ITEM 14.
_X}| A. THIS CHANGE ORDER 1§ ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spocify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT OROER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES fsuch o clisnges in paying office,
appropriation date, otc}, SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority}

E. IMPORTANT: cContractor D'unot. D is requiced to sign this document and returm pies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including sollcitation/contract subject matter where fessible.)
See Page 2

fExcept ads pﬁomded herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item SA or 10A, as heretofore changed, ramams unchanged and in fuli
orce and effect

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print} 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER {Type or print)
Diane K. Alcott
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 156C. DATE SIGNED [168. U D STAT F AM A 168C. DATE SIGNED
BY 01/15/03
) (Signature of p 1tin -,ir_ogtog@vj ggmmaﬂ:onumomca’)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 Created using PerForm Pro software. STANDARD FORM 30 {REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




